5,025.72

(179.30)

(1,086.01)

(1,265.31)

3,760.41

(0.60)

0.15

(0,45)

(0.45)

3,759.96

For the year ended 31 March 2021

Restated financial
information

Special purpose Ind
AS combined carve­

out financial
statements

52,538.49

54.04

52,592.53

29,649.34

5,691.74

618.11

2,765.99

647.17

6,605.69

45,978.04

6,614.49

(952.77)

(712.03)

(1,664.80)

4,949.69

4,949.69

Proforma condensed
combined

financial information

52,538.49

54.04

52,592.53

29,649.34

5,691.74

618.11

2,765.99

647.17

6,605.69

45,978.04

6,614.49

(952.77)

(712.03)

(1,664.80)

4,949.69

4,949.69

95

TruAlt Bioenergy Limited
(Formerly known as TruAlt Energy Limited)
Proforma condensed combined Statement of Cash Flows
(Amount in Indian Rupees Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Year ended Year ended Year ended
31 March 2023 31 March 2022 31 March 2021

Proforma
Restated

Special purpose Proforma Special purpose Ind

condensed
financial

Ind AS combined condensed AS combined carve-

combined
information

carve-out financial combined out fi na ncia I

financial statements financial statements
Cash flow from Operating activities
Profit before tax 6,708.83 (1.23) 5,026.95 5,025.72 6,614.49
Adjustments for:

Depreciation and amortization expenses 2,953.14 1,775.78 1,775.78 647.17
Finance cost 5,851.96 4,141.47 4,141.47 2,765.99
Interest on fixed deposits (31.73) (64.42) (64.42) (50.55)
Rental income (2.00) (2.00) (2.00) (3.49)
Allowances for trade receivable 6.26
Provision for gratuity and leave encashment 19.11 16.19 16.19

Operating profit before working capital changes 15,505.57 (1.23) 10,893.97 10,892.74 9,973.61

Changes in working capital
Increase/ (Decrease) in trade payables 17,819.12 5,687.81 5,687.81 853.02
(Increase)/ Decrease in inventories (6,794.42) (891.52) (891.52) 5,816.70
(Increase)/ Decrease in trade receivables (438.43) (51.82) (51.82) (2,944.20)
Increase/ (Decrease) in other current liabilities 126.20 68.21 68.21 (1,034.19)
Increase/ (Decrease) in other financial liabilities (6,047.12) 1.26 8,040.88 8,042.14 (15,103.62)
(Increase)/ Decrease in other financial assets (14,925.95) (0.03) (1,591.49) (1,591.52) (359.04)
(Increase)/ Decrease in other current assets (85.41) (4,699.56) (4,699.56) (299.06)

Cash generated from/(used in) operations 5,159.56 17,456.48 17,456.48 (3,096.78)
Income tax paid
Net cash flows from/(used in) Operating activities (A) 5,159.56 17,456.48 17,456.48 (3,096.78)

Cash flow from Investing activities
Cash outflow on acquisition of distillery business
Purchase of property plant and equipment including CWIP (net) (48,820.12) (54,509.77) (54,509.77) (5,536.79)
Movement in bank deposits (net) 1,404.20 (610.08) (610.08) (380.15)
Interest on fixed deposits 31.73 64.42 64.42 50.55
Rental income 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.49
Net cash flow used in Investing activities (B) (47,382.19) (55,053.43) (55,053.43) (5,862.90)

Cash flow from Financing activities
Movement of Owner's Net Investment 9,785.82 6.10 (0.10) 6.00 (0.27)
Proceeds from loans (net) 36,503.03 36,654.15 36,654.15 16,614.51
Interest paid (4,290.81) (4,286.75) (4,286.75) (2,765.99)

Net cash flow from Financing activities (C) 41,998.04 6.10 32,367.30 32,373.40 13,848.25

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+c) (224.59) 6.10 (5,229.65) (5,223.55) 4,888.57

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 702.50 5,926.05 5,926.05 1,037.48
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 477.91 6.10 696.40 702.50 5,926.05

The above statement of cash flows has been prepared under

the "Indirect Method" as set out in Indian Accounting

Standard-7, "Statement of Cash Flows".

Cash and cash equivalents comprise (Refer note 10 (a))
Balances with banks

On current accounts 477.91 6.10 696.40 702.50 5,926.05

Total cash and bank balances at end of the year 477.91 6.10 696.40 702.50 5,926.05

96

TruAlt Bioenergy Limited

(Formerly known as TruAlt Energy Limited)

Spedal purpose Ind AS combined carve-out Balance Sheet

(Amount in Indian Rupees L.akhs, unless otherwise stated)

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment

Capital work-in-progress

Other intangible assets

Financial assets

(i) Other financial assets

Other non-current assets

Total non-current assets

Current assets

Inventories

Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents

(iii) Other financial assets

Government grant

Other current assets

Total current assets